## BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 679 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 4, in line 5, strike "<u>: AND</u>" and substitute a period; in line 8, strike "<u>SUNDAYS</u>" and substitute "<u>THE FIRST SUNDAY OF</u>"; in line 9, strike "<u>DURING</u>" and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; and in line 10, strike "<u>ON THE FIRST AND SECOND SUNDAY OF</u>".

On page 8, in line 21, strike "December 31, 2005" and substitute "January 15, 2004".